
2024-2025 Maryville University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 27, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-20   Conf: 4-16   Home: 5-7   Away: 1-11   Neutral: 2-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Williams, Luke 25-23 788 31.5 153-318 .481 47-123 .382 32-41 .780 17 87 104 4.2 54 0 49 23 9 30 385 15.4
13 Burton, Lucas 27-25 633 23.4 155-254 .610 11-29 .379 71-103 .689 34 94 128 4.7 73 2 23 40 18 21 392 14.5
10 Batchman, Keyyaun 11-9 282 25.6 62-121 .512 14-41 .341 14-26 .538 10 39 49 4.5 22 0 29 23 1 15 152 13.8
05 Vass, Dewayne 21-15 557 26.5 90-164 .549 20-50 .400 41-56 .732 9 71 80 3.8 40 1 49 46 11 31 241 11.5
02 Holden, Anthony 27-24 799 29.6 106-221 .480 45-124 .363 15-22 .682 13 81 94 3.5 28 1 39 34 8 26 272 10.1
11 Redd, Trey 28-27 840 30.0 84-134 .627 10-27 .370 13-14 .929 5 74 79 2.8 49 1 122 40 11 29 191 6.8
03 Walker, Davis 17-8 403 23.7 37-96 .385 20-57 .351 3-11 .273 6 47 53 3.1 20 0 26 6 5 10 97 5.7
23 Meyer, Henry 9-0 133 14.8 21-60 .350 8-29 .276 0-0 .000 6 11 17 1.9 10 0 2 9 1 5 50 5.6
21 Espinosa, Francisco 28-3 500 17.9 54-139 .388 23-75 .307 12-20 .600 12 55 67 2.4 64 0 12 30 14 10 143 5.1
22 Klaver, Andre 9-5 175 19.4 16-41 .390 5-15 .333 7-11 .636 5 15 20 2.2 22 0 7 8 0 5 44 4.9
01 Brazil III, Lawrence 25-1 382 15.3 38-116 .328 20-78 .256 8-12 .667 7 28 35 1.4 28 1 28 29 0 9 104 4.2
04 Washington, Darrius 9-0 90 10.0 15-34 .441 0-0 .000 5-9 .556 7 15 22 2.4 15 0 3 4 5 1 35 3.9
34 Kokochashvili, Luka 10-0 68 6.8 5-14 .357 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 2 13 15 1.5 10 0 0 6 1 0 10 1.0
Total 28 5650 201.8 836-1712 .488 223-649 .344 221-326 .678 169 680 849 30.3 435 6 389 314 84 192 2116 75.57
Opponents 28 5650 201.8 814-1760 .463 255-727 .351 362-523 .692 340 754 1094 39.1 342 0 411 341 77 186 2245 80.18

Team Statistics Mary OPP
SCORING 2116 2245
    Points Per Game 75.6 80.2
    Scoring Margin -4.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 836-1712 814-1760
    Field Goal Pct .488 .463
3 POINT FG-ATT 223-649 255-727
    3PT FG Pct .344 .351
    3PT Made Per Game 8.0 9.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 221-326 362-523
    FT Pct .678 .692
    FT Made Per Game 7.9 12.9
REBOUNDS 849 1094
    Rebounds Per Game 30.3 39.1
    Rebounds Margin -8.8 –
ASSISTS 389 411
    Assists Per Game 13.9 14.7
TURNOVERS 314 341
    Turnovers Per Game 11.2 12.2
    Turnovers Margin 1.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.2
STEALS 192 186
    Steals Per Game 6.9 6.6
BLOCKS 84 77
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 2.8
ATTENDANCE 2,611 5,641
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-218 12-470
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-111

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Maryville (MO) 1051 1039 26 2116
Opponents 1061 1161 23 2245

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 vs Northern Mich. L 59-78 0
11/09/24 vs Michigan Tech L 84-88 300
11/13/24 at Central Mo. L 55-67 1,003
11/16/24 MISSOURI WESTERN L 56-67 160
11/23/24 at Wis.-Parkside W 72-62 466

* 11/30/24 at McKendree L 66-74 571
* 12/02/24 at Mo.-St. Louis L 53-83 146
* 12/05/24 ILL. SPRINGFIELD L 71-78 245
* 12/07/24 UINDY W 69-59 195

12/14/24 vs Saginaw Valley W 87-73 57
12/15/24 vs Barclay W 107-63 87
12/18/24 CULVER-STOCKTON W 82-74 101

* 01/03/25 at Lewis L 68-78 350
* 01/05/25 at Upper Iowa L 105-108 389
* 01/09/25 ROCKHURST W 82-79 167
* 01/11/25 WILLIAM JEWELL W 72-63 134
* 01/16/25 at Missouri S&T L 78-88 267
* 01/18/25 at Drury L 71-85 1,008
* 01/23/25 MO.-ST. LOUIS L 66-91 508
* 01/30/25 MCKENDREE L (OT) 76-78 388
* 02/06/25 at UIndy L 80-81 382
* 02/08/25 at Ill. Springfield L 80-84 275
* 02/13/25 UPPER IOWA L 73-82 238
* 02/15/25 LEWIS L 70-100 125
* 02/20/25 at Truman St. L 78-92 250
* 02/22/25 at Quincy L 75-82 534
* 02/24/25 LINCOLN (MO) L 77-89 111
* 02/27/25 SOUTHWEST BAPTIST W (OT) 104-99 239

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Maryville University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 27, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 4-16   Home: 4-6   Away: 0-10   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Williams, Luke 20-19 653 32.7 128-272 .471 38-105 .362 27-34 .794 17 71 88 4.4 46 0 42 16 8 24 321 16.1
13 Burton, Lucas 19-18 453 23.8 106-176 .602 6-21 .286 53-79 .671 22 76 98 5.2 54 1 14 32 9 16 271 14.3
10 Batchman, Keyyaun 4-3 97 24.3 19-44 .432 3-14 .214 7-13 .538 5 21 26 6.5 8 0 9 7 0 4 48 12.0
05 Vass, Dewayne 13-10 342 26.3 56-103 .544 12-30 .400 22-24 .917 5 43 48 3.7 24 1 30 25 4 15 146 11.2
02 Holden, Anthony 19-19 591 31.1 77-164 .470 32-90 .356 13-20 .650 6 54 60 3.2 18 0 33 24 7 17 199 10.5
11 Redd, Trey 20-19 610 30.5 66-102 .647 8-19 .421 10-11 .909 2 45 47 2.4 38 1 90 29 8 20 150 7.5
22 Klaver, Andre 4-1 61 15.3 10-21 .476 2-6 .333 6-9 .667 2 6 8 2.0 6 0 2 4 0 3 28 7.0
21 Espinosa, Francisco 20-2 373 18.7 48-109 .440 18-52 .346 10-16 .625 10 46 56 2.8 49 0 8 21 12 7 124 6.2
03 Walker, Davis 16-8 399 24.9 36-95 .379 19-56 .339 3-11 .273 6 47 53 3.3 20 0 26 6 5 10 94 5.9
23 Meyer, Henry 4-0 60 15.0 9-26 .346 4-14 .286 0-0 .000 2 4 6 1.5 4 0 2 4 1 2 22 5.5
04 Washington, Darrius 6-0 60 10.0 12-25 .480 0-0 .000 3-7 .429 4 13 17 2.8 11 0 2 3 4 1 27 4.5
01 Brazil III, Lawrence 20-1 318 15.9 30-96 .313 15-62 .242 3-6 .500 5 24 29 1.5 20 1 24 26 0 5 78 3.9
34 Kokochashvili, Luka 5-0 33 6.6 3-7 .429 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 0.6 7 0 0 3 0 0 6 1.2
Total 20 4050 202.5 600-1240 .484 157-469 .335 157-230 .683 113 489 602 30.1 305 4 282 209 58 124 1514 75.70
Opponents 20 4050 202.5 611-1303 .469 196-530 .370 255-367 .695 259 555 814 40.7 237 0 314 227 56 123 1673 83.65

Team Statistics Mary OPP
SCORING 1514 1673
    Points Per Game 75.7 83.7
    Scoring Margin -8.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 600-1240 611-1303
    Field Goal Pct .484 .469
3 POINT FG-ATT 157-469 196-530
    3PT FG Pct .335 .370
    3PT Made Per Game 7.9 9.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 157-230 255-367
    FT Pct .683 .695
    FT Made Per Game 7.9 12.8
REBOUNDS 602 814
    Rebounds Per Game 30.1 40.7
    Rebounds Margin -10.6 –
ASSISTS 282 314
    Assists Per Game 14.1 15.7
TURNOVERS 209 227
    Turnovers Per Game 10.5 11.4
    Turnovers Margin 0.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 1.4
STEALS 124 123
    Steals Per Game 6.2 6.2
BLOCKS 58 56
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 2.8
ATTENDANCE 2,350 4,172
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-235 10-417
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Maryville (MO) 748 740 26 1514
Opponents 776 874 23 1673

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/30/24 at  McKendree L 66-74 571
12/02/24 at  Mo.-St. Louis L 53-83 146
12/05/24 ILL. SPRINGFIELD L 71-78 245
12/07/24 UINDY W 69-59 195
01/03/25 at  Lewis L 68-78 350
01/05/25 at  Upper Iowa L 105-108 389
01/09/25 ROCKHURST W 82-79 167
01/11/25 WILLIAM JEWELL W 72-63 134
01/16/25 at  Missouri S&T L 78-88 267
01/18/25 at  Drury L 71-85 1008
01/23/25 MO.-ST. LOUIS L 66-91 508
01/30/25 MCKENDREE L (OT) 76-78 388
02/06/25 at  UIndy L 80-81 382
02/08/25 at  Ill. Springfield L 80-84 275
02/13/25 UPPER IOWA L 73-82 238
02/15/25 LEWIS L 70-100 125
02/20/25 at  Truman St. L 78-92 250
02/22/25 at  Quincy L 75-82 534
02/24/25 LINCOLN (MO) L 77-89 111
02/27/25 SOUTHWEST BAPTIST W (OT) 104-99 239


